July 25, 2019

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DAVID R PLYLER, Chairman DON MARTIN, Vice Chairman FLEMING EL-AMIN TED KAPLAN RICHARD V. LINVILLE TONYA D. MCDANIEL GLORIA D. WHISENHUNT



16 - E

J. DUDLEY WATTS, JR.
County Manager
DAMON SANDERS-PRATT
Deputy County Manager
RONDA D. TATUM
Deputy County Manager
ASHLEIGH M. SLOOP
Clerk to the Board

FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

TO:

Dan Ozimek, Emergency Services Director

FROM:

J. Dudley Watts, County Manager

DATE:

June 21, 2019

RE:

Pytotechnics Permits

Please be advised that pursuant to the Resolution Delegating the Authority to the County Manager to Act on Behalf of the Board of Commissioners as Authorized by Chapter 21 of the 1983 Session Laws (copy attached), which was unanimously adopted by the Board on May 23, 1983, I am designating the **Fire Marshal** with authority to act on my behalf in administering the license and permit sections set forth in G.S. 14-284, G.S. 14-410, and G.S. 14-413, and in actually issuing licenses and permits (pyrotechnics permits).

RESOLUTION DELEGATING THE AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY MANAGER
TO ACT ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AS AUTHORIZED BY CHAPTER 21 OF THE 1983 SESSION LAWS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Forsyth County that as authorized by Chapter 21 of the 1983 Session Laws the Board does hereby name and designate the County Manager as the delegate of the Board of Commissioners to exercise those functions set forth in G.S. 14-284 (obtaining a license for the keeping for sale or selling explosives) and G.S. 14-410 and G.S. 14-413 (obtaining a permit for the exhibition, use or discharge of pyrotechnics at public exhibitions within the unincorporated areas of the County).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Manager is authorized to further designate certain County officials and employees with authority to act on his behalf in administering the license and permit sections set forth above and in actually issuing licenses and permits.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall continue in effect unless altered or repealed from the date of adoption of this resolution, and the authority set forth in this resolution shall apply to all license and permit requests which may be pending at the time of the adoption of this resolution.

Adopted this the 23rd day of May, 1983.

ADOPTED

MAY 2 3 1983

FORSYTH COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS